
2025 Truman State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-25   Conf: 14-14   Home: 7-7   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 12-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (268), Opp (319)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Feiste (1), Goad (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Salyars (3), Viox (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-151), Salyars (45-50),
Jones (20-21), Taylor (15-16), Feiste (13-17), Chelich (12-15), Fenasci (11-12), Viox (11-13), Nutter (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Smith, Cassie .418 51-51 177 43 74 13 4 1 17 98 .554 4 2 4 0 .435 1 1 22-30 80 12 2 .979
9 Wood, Emily .399 51-50 158 43 63 22 4 7 45 114 .722 10 1 17 0 .430 3 1 16-19 84 2 1 .989
10 Baker, Caragan .379 51-49 140 15 53 7 1 2 24 68 .486 7 0 9 1 .397 4 6 3-6 33 66 6 .943
19 Chelich, Charlotte .342 40-26 79 13 27 9 0 3 18 45 .570 3 2 15 0 .381 0 3 2-4 16 18 1 .971
21 Taylor, Avaree .338 51-50 139 15 47 11 0 3 33 67 .482 20 2 24 0 .423 2 0 6-9 90 10 1 .990
24 Fenasci, Nina .336 46-37 113 17 38 8 1 2 23 54 .478 6 0 7 0 .358 4 3 2-6 196 12 3 .986
14 Hickman, Maddie .317 47-41 126 19 40 7 3 1 19 56 .444 6 4 14 0 .368 0 6 6-6 68 57 4 .969
18 Salyars, Kyleia .311 47-40 106 17 33 5 0 1 14 41 .387 10 2 12 0 .372 3 4 3-7 207 12 1 .995
5 Feiste, Lydia .258 47-32 97 15 25 3 2 2 14 38 .392 8 1 21 0 .321 0 2 2-2 10 17 6 .818
1 Goad, Michaela .250 44-21 76 14 19 6 0 0 11 25 .329 8 1 15 0 .326 1 4 2-2 26 34 2 .968
7 McCarty, Madi .259 46-21 54 19 14 3 2 0 11 21 .389 6 1 12 0 .339 1 0 12-14 38 1 2 .951
27 Kinsella, Camryn .250 32-4 12 8 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 0 0 6 0 .250 0 0 3-4 11 1 0 1.000
28 Viox, Eva .167 20-5 12 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 1 0 6 0 .214 1 0 0-2 23 11 0 1.000
2 Arndt, Lily .139 47-44 36 10 5 1 0 0 2 6 .167 4 1 15 0 .244 0 4 2-2 44 71 10 .920
3 Jones, Ryleigh .111 43-9 27 12 3 0 0 0 3 3 .111 2 0 14 0 .167 1 1 11-11 23 1 1 .960
6 Nutter, Brooke .067 13-5 15 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .133 2 0 7 0 .176 0 0 1-1 37 4 0 1.000
Totals .327 51-51 1367 265 447 98 17 22 236 645 .472 97 17 198 1 .374 21 35 93-125 990 344 40 .971
Opponents .267 51-51 1278 215 341 44 11 30 193 497 .389 188 24 234 9 .367 16 27 67-76 992 376 58 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Jones, Kaylyn 2.94 10-7 28 23 8 0-2 0 124.0 115 60 52 45 112 13 4 10 .244 2 10 0 3 11
5 Feiste, Lydia 4.33 7-4 30 6 1 1-1 2 89.0 93 64 55 64 43 13 3 9 .267 7 9 0 6 4
19 Chelich, Charlotte 4.42 7-9 30 13 1 0-1 2 76.0 84 49 48 46 65 12 4 8 .287 12 1 0 2 11
21 Taylor, Avaree 4.57 2-4 16 9 0 0-0 0 33.2 38 31 22 26 9 5 0 3 .284 16 3 0 2 1
6 Nutter, Brooke 9.55 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 11 10 7 5 1 0 0 .344 0 1 0 3 0
Totals 3.97 26-25 109 51 10 8 4 330.0 341 215 187 188 234 44 11 30 .267 37 24 0 16 27
Opponents 4.66 25-26 87 50 25 2 2 330.2 447 264 220 97 198 98 17 22 .327 34 17 0 21 35



2025 Truman State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Nutter, Brooke 41 37 4 0 1.000 4 7 0 1.000 0 0
28 Viox, Eva 34 23 11 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 3 0
11 Jones, Kaylyn 19 4 15 0 1.000 0 20 1 .952 0 0
27 Kinsella, Camryn 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Salyars, Kyleia 220 207 12 1 .995 0 45 5 .900 3 0
21 Taylor, Avaree 101 90 10 1 .990 5 15 1 .938 0 0
9 Wood, Emily 87 84 2 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fenasci, Nina 211 196 12 3 .986 11 11 1 .917 0 0
12 Smith, Cassie 94 80 12 2 .979 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Chelich, Charlotte 35 16 18 1 .971 2 12 3 .800 0 0
14 Hickman, Maddie 129 68 57 4 .969 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Goad, Michaela 62 26 34 2 .968 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jones, Ryleigh 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McCarty, Madi 41 38 1 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Baker, Caragan 105 33 66 6 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Arndt, Lily 125 44 71 10 .920 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Feiste, Lydia 33 10 17 6 .818 1 13 4 .765 0 0
Totals 1374 990 344 40 .971 51 134 17 .887 6 0
Opponents 1426 992 376 58 .959 23 186 61 .753 6 0


